SRS
“‘I o "".‘PE_

Py
! sturst
T

o

o

Wi
it

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division

© | 2019 Washington Street East
5 Post Office Box 50130

==*{ |Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Contract

Order Date: 03-06-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Discount Details:

Order Number: CCT 0313 0313 DEP1900000002 8 Procurement Folder: 542450
Document Name: OSR Actuarial Consuilting Services Reason for Modification:
Document Description: OSR Actuarial Consulting Services Change Order 04
To Renew Contract
Procurement Type: Central Coniract - Fixed Amt
Buyer Name: Joseph E Hager lll
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2019-04-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2027-04-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000000373 Requestor Name: Jessica S Chambers
TAYLOR & MULDER INC Requestor Phone: (304) 414-1140
10508 Rivers Bend Ln Requestor Email: jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov
Potomac MD 20854-1239
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 301-365-4800 Extension:

Discount Allowed

Discount Percentage Discount Days

202

#1 No 0.0000 0 FILELOCATION
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301
PHILIPPI WV 26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998
us us

O0Y 3225

Total Order Amount:

$260,800.00|

FPurchasing Division’s File Copy

CHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATT RAXPRVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: , Q‘WS ~ 5/} ( /a ¢ |paTE? .\ R DATE: H) <~ 1-23
| ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON F y ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:  Mar 25, 2025

‘ \\&03{0
CCT 0313 0313 DEP1900000002 8

Order Number: Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 04 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications cantained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 04/15/2025 through 04/14/2027.
Renewals Remaining: 0

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 80101512 0.00000 0.000000 $59,950.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2019-04-15 2021-04-14

Commodity Line Description: Actuarial consulting services - Years 1 & 2

Extended Description:
Actuarial consulting services for the WVDEP Office of Special Reclamation

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 80101512 0.00000 0.000000 $63,450.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2021-04-15 2023-04-14

Commodity Line Description: Actuarial consulting services - Years 3 & 4

Extended Description:
Actuarial consulting services for the WVDEP Office of Special Reclamation

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 80101512 0.00000 0.000000 $66,950.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2023-04-15 2025-04-14

Commodity Line Description: Actuarial consulting services - Years 5 & 6

Extended Description:
Actuarial consulting services for the WVDEP Office of Special Reclamation

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 80101512 0.00000 0.000000 $70,450.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2025-04-15 2027-04-14

Commodity Line Description: Actuarial consulting services - Years 7 & 8

Extended Description:
Actuarial consulting services for the WVDEP Office of Special Reclamation

Date Printed:  Mar 25, 2025 Order Number: CCT 0313 0313 DEP1800000002 8 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



west virginia department of environmental protectior

Division of Land Restoration Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Office of Special Reclamation dep.wv.gov
47 School Street Ste 301

Philippi, WV 26416

February 4, 2025

Contract: CCT DEP19%02 Change Order 4 - Actuarial Consulting Services
Vendor: Taylor & Mulder Inc.

The West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection is offering to renew the
subject contract under the same terms, conditions, and pricing. The renewal dates are April 15,
2025, through April 14, 2027.

If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return the required
documents to the address listed above or via email at depdlrprocurement@wv.gov.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Dightally signed by: Matihew L Butier

Matthew L DN: CN = Matthew L Butler email =
matthew.buer@we.go C = US O =
B utl e r ngiiﬁiﬁ&?zum -0500
WYVDEP Representative Date

To Be Completed by the Vendor:

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above according to all terms, conditions,
prices and specifications Bontﬁ%%% In k%]/JS gﬂg‘mal contract including all authorized change orders.

igita
) @ Lupton
@4«0/ J /‘}»4‘\ Date: 2025.02.04 11:57:45 2/4/2025
0600 - -
Name/Signature Date

Promoting a healthy environment.



To:  All State Agencies Under Purchasing Division CCT DEP19*02 OSR
From: Samantha Willis, Director & General Counsel ACTUARIAL CONSULTING
. SERVICES
WYV Purchasing
Date: January 23, 2025

Re: $100,000 Spending Requests
MEMORANDUM

Pursuant to Executive Order 4-25, signed into effect by Governor Morrisey on January 14th, 2025, all
expenditures over $100,000 must be reviewed by the Governor’s Office in advance. Any solicitations,
purchase orders, or other contracts currently in the posscssion of the Purchasing Division, which are
estimated to cost over $100,000 arc being placed on hold for review. Qur Division is providing
documentation of those to the Governor’s Office for review.

Any new requisitions valued over $100,000 that are received by the Purchasing Division, must have a
copy of this memorandum and accompanying signatures to process as usual. If there is no evidence of
Govemor’s Office review or approval, your requisition will be retumed to seek that approval.

Thank you all for your hard work, and please feel free to reach out with any questions on our end; if you
have questions about the procedure for seeking the necessary approvals internally, I would recommend
reaching out to your Cabinet Secretaries and/or your Department’s Governor’s Office liaison.

The Accompanying Request has been reviewed and approved by the following:

ly signec by: Gary W Rogers

Gary W Rogersz:g“ meﬁmﬁ‘@"m

Qll Fiscal Scrvices.

Agency Head Date
Cabinet Secretary/Department Head Date
— WO 201\ 28 2S
Date

Govemor s Oﬂ'lce Representatwc

WVPurchasiog.gov



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more informatio

Orline Dats Goppinge

1wt P

West Virginia Scorclary of £t&

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

3 Oronnization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the

accuracy of information. However, we make no represe: or wafranly as ff(z *h COMTEctngess or
completeness of the mformatmn Ifin uOme"IGir is missi

1e The West

Fiy A IS
&
Falk 4.1

Virginia Socicicry of SLs

Oro Tvpc Effective Established  Filing Charter Class Sec  Termination Terr fatian
g I¥pe Date Dzic Dale = 55 Yype Balo Reocon

Cl Corpcsa%é@n 7/1&/&1/& 7/14f2014 torcign Profit

— - =

5419 - Professional, Scientific and
Techincal Serdos - sz suional, ;
Scientific and Toohing 2

Business Other
o Professicnal{Sci
PUrpose  seivieos (e
pULmb Opmiun poning
photographic, tranqlatlgn &
mierpi{xi‘ fi o

Charter Control o0,
County Numiber
harter
¢ !;t MDD Excess Acres
Sigle
At Wil Member |
Terin Managed i
|
At Wil
Par Veluc

Terr Years

Authorized Yourng
Shaics Enlcpiciicu




Addresses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

10508 RIVERS BEND LANE
POTOMAC, MD, 20854

Mailing Address

10508 RIVERS BEND LANE
POTOMAC, MD, 20854
USA

Notice of Process
Address

EVELYN TONI MULDER
10508 RIVERS BEND LANE
POTOMAC, MD, 20854

Principal Office
Address

10508 RIVERS BEND LANE
POTOMAC, MD, 20854
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Direcior

EVELYN TONI MULDER
10508 RIVERS BEND LANE
POTOMAC, MD, 20854

President

Secretary

Vice-Presidert

Annus! Reporis

Filed For_

2025

2024
2023
2022

EVELYN TONI MULDER
105085 RIVERS BERND LANE
POTOMAC, MD, 20854

EVELYN TONI MULDICR
10508 RIVERS BEND LANE
POTOMAC, MD, 20854

DANIEL W. LUPTOR
872 GOODRICH AVE.
SAINT PAUL, M, 554505

Name/Address




Ari official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

I SAM.cGov

Home  Search DataBank  DataServices  Help

Search All Words

Select Domain

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our

Simple Search

O Any Words
All Words

O Exact Phrase

e.g. 1606N020Q02



e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"Taylor & Mulder Inc"

Classification
Excluded Individual
Excluded Entity
Federal Organizations

Exclusion Type

Ineligible (Proceedings Pending)

Ineligible (Proceedings Complete)

"SNP

Prohibition/Restriction

v Voluntary Exclusion

Exclusion Program
Location

Dates

No matches found

We couldn't find a match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Go Back

Feedback



.

COMIPLIANC
FOR RE(

Y
QUIS

ik
3}1

ﬂﬂ? CATION C

TON SUBMI

f@rﬂ?\

\ﬁ.{

LIST

Purchasing Division Use:

Buyer: _ Date:

Solicitation No.

g EE

Agency:

| DIP

Procurement Officer Submlttmg Requisition:
| Jessica S Smith

Requisition Mo

CCT DEP19*02

PF No.:
B4DALT

This checkiist MUST be compleied by a staie agency’s designated procureiment ofiicer and subinitied wiith the
on. The rummr of the checldist is to verify that an ?ﬁenfy

Purchase Reguisition to the Purchasing Divisio
procurement officer has obizined and inrls

process the requisition without future processr g disruptions. At the agency's preference the agency [UST
o by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement

submit the checldist by attaching it to the regu
Folder.

Comptiznce (heok Type

1 Specifications and Pricing Pag

i et - .
2 Use of cotredt spadintation emplll

3 Use of correct regui 5 tion type
[CRQS = (7 or CPOY HEG “{{L..} ¥ U‘.h}
Use of most current terms and
conditiens

ol
)

5  Maxinmum budgelet amount i v BASIS

Suggested vendors in wvOASIS

7  Capito! Building Commission

pre-appovat
8 Financing {Governor's Office)

pre-appicvat

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/20727

ition's licader

2 included

o Providedif o Repred

=
o)
]
o
-
-
-

ik Reauiica

Cl Ll
1 [
] 1
L1 [
% ] {l
O [

W -

Purch. Div.

P PR 3
L{Hi:ﬁ’é!%;.’:i; i}

L]
U
[l



) i Provided, if ) Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation

g Fleet Management Division 'l ] | 1
pre-approval

10 Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability
Automobile Liability
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s
Liability
Cyber Liability
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater
Professional Liability

Other (specify)

11 Office of Technology CI0 pre-approval

OO Oo0oOoO00 0n0ana
OO0 000000

Treasurer's Office (banking)
pre-approval

1 I
OO0 0oOo000amn

12

&
m

13 Two-party agreement

14 Standard change order language

B OO0

45 Office of Techinology €10 approvat

O O &

Justification for price

O C®
N3O0 QC0EE

16 increases/backdating/other

q7 Bond Rider {Construciion) O] i Cl
18  Secrciary of State Verification ] [
19 State debarment verification 1 'l [
20 Federal debarmont verification [ 'R [}

. Failure

2

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may he susby
to complete and verify this documentation may resuli in rejection 3
agency procurericnt officer to deterndne if p 5, Insurance, of olhicr Gocu

The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

22T 30 1

roasdad fae il n s
Firw e Ul jUE LT pued 1%

Form No. WY-36
Rev, 10/2672022



For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of

concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they %d and addressed as may be appropriate.
Signature: Q/LAC:, /
/]
W)

REFERENCE:

1.

10.

Specifications and Pricing Page. The specifications and intended pricing evaluation tool (wvOASIS line or
pricing page) must be attached to the requisition for the Purchasing Division to review them.

Usage of correct specification template. The Purchasing Division maintains standard format templates on its
website for various purchase types, including but not limited to one-time, services, and open-end RFQ
purchases; RFPs; and EQls. Using the correct specification template ensures language appropriate for the type
of purchase will be contained in the final contract. A copy of these templates can be found on the Purchasing
Division’s website at

Use of correct requisition type. Agencies must discern the type of contract needed prior to entering the
requisition in wwOASIS. The requisition type will limit the type of award that can be issued for each solicitation.
Purchasing Division Procedures Handbook, Section 3.3.1.1.

Terms and conditions. The agency must complete the General Terms and Conditions using the master copy
maintained by the Purchasing Division, and the revision date on the terms and conditions document must not
be removed or altered in any way. The Purchasing Master Terms and Conditions can be found on the
Purchasing Division’s website at . Purchasing Division Procedures

Handbook, Section 3.2.4.6.

Maximum budgeted amount. This is the maximum amount of funding available for the purchase of the good or
service as determined by the agency prior to requisition submission. This amount determines the agency's

ability to negotiate and cannot be changed after the bid opening. Purchasing Division Procedures
Handbook, Section 6.9.3.1.

Suggested vendors. Suggested vendors are identified at the time an agency conducts its market research and
are placed in the Vendor List or Free Form Vendor fields within the requisition. This ensures the vendors are
made aware of the bidding opportunity.

Capito! Building Commission pre-approval. Pre-approval from the Capitol Building Commission is required
before any contract can be bid for work requiring a substantial physical change to the state capitol building or
surrounding complex, before work begins to a building on the capitol complex if not done under a contract, and
prior to processing change orders for work to buildings on the capitol complex above $40,000. Purchasing
Division Procedures Handbook, Section 7.2.

Financing pre-approval. Any loan or extension of credit from a bank or other financial institution by any state
agency under the Executive Branch requires pre-approval from the Governor's Office and must be in the best
financial interest of the state of West Virginia. Per memorandum from the Governor’s Office.

to purchase vehicles, unless statutorily exempt. Any request made under the authority of the Fleet Management
Division to increase an agency's fleet size must be approved by the FMD executive director, and all vehicle
purchases, regardiess of doliar amount, must be processed through the Purchasing Division. Purchasing
Division Procedures Handbook, Section 7.8.

Flaat Management Division pre-approval. Pre-approval by the Fleet Management Divisien (FMD) is required

Insurance requirements. RE Purchasing Division Procedures Handbook, Section 3.2.5.3. Appendix C.

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



